
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the | 5 9 
Insolvency Act 1986 

For officialuse 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05183306 

Name of Company 
Insert full rf 

(@) Inse "company (a) Pure IT Resourcing Limited 

(b) inser! errlraa 1AWe (b) Jonathan Sinclair FCA FABRP 
of Sinclair Harris, 46 Vivian Avenue, Hendon Central, London, NW4 3XP 

() insert date the I1quidator€s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’ s affairs 

as at (c) 5 August 2011 

| 

| Signed “Sa. Date 5 August 201! 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference (if For Official Use 

any) Liquidation Section Post Room 

waoazre 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

f cium 
CVL 405 - LETTER TO CREDS POST S98 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

\ oo PURE IT RESOURCING LIMITED 

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

Statement as to affairs of 

PURE IT RESOURCING LIMITED 

on the 5 August 2011 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the company on the date the statement was made up to 

Fullname Lloyd Norman 

Home Address 86 Tudor Road, Hampton, Middx TW12 2NF 

Signed NE IN 

Dated 5 August 2011 

Important Notes 

Before completing this form, it is important that the contents are checked for 
accuracy before it is signed. 

CVL 320- COPY OF SOA 



Assets specifically pledged 

Book Debts 
RBS Invoice Finance Limited 

Pure IT Resourcing Limited 

Estimated Statement of Affairs 

as at 5 August 2011 

Note 5 

RBS Invoice Finance Limited - Notified costs 

Surplus to preferential creditors 

Assets subject to Floating Charge 

Office Equipment and Furniture 

Total assets available for preferential creditors 

Less preferential creditors 

Estimated preferential employee claims Note 4 
Deficiency as regards to preferential creditors 

Less unsecured creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 
HSBC Bank Plc - Overdraft 
Mr L Norman - Director 
Mrs S Norman - Director 

Note 5 

Deficiency as regards to preferential creditors 
Volkswagen FS Limited 

Trade and other creditors 

Deficiency as per creditors 

Issued and paid up share capital 

Deficiency as creditors and shareholders 

Notes 

Note 5 

Book Value 

£ 

68,343 
(55,656) 
(2,734) 

9,953 

5,674 

15,628 

Estimated 

to Realise 

£ 

68,343 
(55,656) 
(2,734) 

9,953 

250 

10,203 

(18,750) 

(8,547) 

9,600 
10,000 
4,500 

22,060 

21,000 
4,800 

8,547 

5,700 
121,700 

(207,907) 

(207,907) 

100 

(208,007) 

1 The information contained within this Statement of Affairs is based upon details provided by 

the Director 
2 The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt All claims are 

subject to formal adjudication 

3 The Statement of Affairs is subject to costs and expenses 

a
o
n
b
 The provision made for staff clams has been estimated using statutory limits 

The Director has given a personal guarantee relating to these amounts outstanding 

The assets have been valued by Foulds Ingham Associates registered by NAVA 
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